



# 2024 SPIELBERG EVENT

27 to 30 June 2024

---

<b>From</b>	The Stewards	<b>Document</b>	49
<b>To</b>	The Team Manager, Hitech Pulse-Eight	<b>Date</b>	30 June 2024
		<b>Time</b>	13:32

---

The Stewards, having received a report from the Race Director, have considered the following matter and determine the following:

**No / Driver** 17 - Paul Aron

**Competitor** Hitech Pulse-Eight

**Time** 10:08

**Session** Race 2

**Fact** Having previously defended off-line, Car 17 (Aron) failed to give one car width to Car 20 (Hadjar) at Turn 3

**Infringement** Breach of Appendix L Chapter IV, Article 2 (b) of the FIA International Sporting Code.

**Decision** Five seconds (5) time penalty in accordance with Article 39.3 (a) of the FIA F2 Sporting Regulations. In addition, 1 point is to be added to the driver's record. Total for the 2024 season = 1 point.

**Reason** The Stewards examined video evidence.

Having considered the matter extensively the Stewards determine that Car 17 elected to defend against Car 20 by going off-line on the approach to Turn 4. Car 20 went to the outside of Car 17 and was halfway alongside when Car 17 beginning moving back towards the racing line. Car 17 did not leave a car width between his car and the edge of the track and forced most of Car 20 off the track in violation of ISC App L, Chapter IV Article 2.b).

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time limits.

**Steve Pence**

**Eric Barrabino**

**Eva Maria Gruber**

**The Stewards**